

## AVIATION MUSEUM OF SANTA PAULA

800 EAST SANTA MARIA STREET, #E, SANTA PAULA, CALIFORNIA 93060

Preserving Aviation History for Future Generations

Saturday, August 25, 2018 "Starlight Glow"

To Benefit the Aviation Museum of Santa Paula

Dear Museum Supporter,

The Aviation Museum of Santa Paula is a non-profit Museum housed on the Famous Santa Paula Airport.

We are expecting 400 guests at our **2018 Starlight Glow** for our major fundraising event of the year and is being held on **August 25, 2018.** Last year's event was a huge success and sold out early with 300 guests. We sincerely hope you will choose to participate and assist us in raising funds for the Aviation Museum. Our goal is to continue to provide aviation education to our local community and youth programs, while preserving the rich 88-year history of Santa Paula Airport.

This fundraising event will offer for your pleasure, a seated dinner with full bar, live music, Silent Auction, and Hayrides, along with a beautiful backdrop of 10 Hot Air Balloons glowing against the night sky – three balloons providing tethered rides.

We are asking for your help in Sponsoring this Event. We are looking for table sponsors as well as wonderful Silent Auction items from you to suit all interests. Your donations will not only help the Museum but promote your business as well.

Thank you for your support!

Sincerely,

Peggy

Peggy Watson-Meinke, Director <u>pwatson.meinke@me.co.</u> 805/208-0672

The Aviation Museum of Santa Paula is a non-profit 501-C(3) organization. Federal Tax ID: 91-1904238

TELEPHONE 805-525-1109 • EMAIL amszp@verizon.net